
catalogue number: 530181

Utility rack  
Mounting instructions

for Isuzu D-Max



2

13,17

Hex bolt
M8x25

Hex bolt
M8x80

Hex bolt
M8x70

x10

12,13,17 T-40

L1 L3L2

Hex nut nylock 
M8

x8

Domed cap nut 
M10x1.5

Washer 8x20 Washer 10x20 

x4 x28 x4

N2 O1 O2 P1 P2

Spring washer 
8

Spring washer 
8

x16 x4

M

x2

A

D

C

B

IF

H

E

G1

G2

J

K

Domed cap nut 
M8

x6

N1

x4

x4 x4

x4x4

x2

x2



3

On both sides of the vehicleOn both sides of the vehicle

1312 T-40

On both sides of the vehicle On both sides of the vehicle

On both sides of the vehicle Marks must face the front of the vehicle.
Insert the bolts (L6) before placing the central
bar (A)

13

17 1313

G1,G2
O1 P1 L1

H
O1 P1 L1

H

J

H

J
J

B, C

G1

N2

O2
P2

E

N1 P1 O1 L2

B

C

A

1

3

5 6

2

4



4

On both sides of Utility rack.
Do not completly tighten bolts (in order to  
be able to fold) 13

13 13

L3 L3O2 O2

O1 O1

C

M MD

D

A

B

N1

P1

O1
M

O1

F

I

K

A

L3 O1
O1 M

13 13

13

7

9

8


